
There is appropriated from the general fund $9,841 .03 to the 
city of Madison to reimburse it for the costs of extraordinary 
police service furnished on February 12, 1970, during civil disturb-
ances at and near the campus of the university of Wisconsin . 
Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete 
release to the state of any claim on account of police services fur-
nished on that date in connection with such disturbances . 
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CHAPTER 75, Laws of 1971 

AN ACT to appropriate $9,841 .03 from the general fund for payment of 
a claim made by the city of Madison against the state . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
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